



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 676/2024**

KABIR SHANKAR BOSE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajiv Bakshi, Advocate for
R-1 & R-2.

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
Advocate for Survi Bose.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **01.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 57888/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 57889/2024 (seeking extension of time for filing of court fees)

2. Learned counsel for appellant seeks and is allowed two weeks to file the deficit court fees. Accordingly, the application is allowed granting two weeks to the appellant to file court fees.

RFA 676/2024 & CM APPL. 57887/2024 (stay)

3. By way of detailed order passed today in RFA 675/2024, operation of the judgment and decree impugned in the said appeal has been stayed. The present appeal also assails the same judgment and decree. Consequently, in the present case also, operation of the impugned judgment and decree is



stayed till next date.

4. Copy of complete paperbook be supplied to the respondents within three days. Replies to the interim applications be filed within four weeks, to be followed by rejoinders, if any, within next two weeks.
5. The digitized record of trial court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
6. Relist on 06.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024_{/ry}