



\$~77 & 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 61137/2024 in

+ **RFA 675/2024**

ESBI TRANSMISSION PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, senior advocate
with Mr. Rajiv Bakshi, Advocate

CM APPL. 61138/2024 in

+ **RFA 676/2024**

KABIR SHANKAR BOSE

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, senior advocate
with Mr. Rajiv Bakshi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 61137/2024 in RFA 675/2024 (vacation of interim order dated 01.10.2024)

CM APPL. 61138/2024 in RFA 676/2024 (vacation of interim order dated 01.10.2024)

Heard. Subject to the respondents taking steps within one week, notice be issued to appellant through counsel through all modes returnable on the date already fixed i.e. 06.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any