



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 676/2024 & CM APPL. 57887/2024 CM APPL. 61138/2024,
C.M. 37705/2025

KABIR SHANKAR BOSEAppellant

Through: Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Pronav Pareek and Mr. R.P.
Rai, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
02.07.2025

List alongwith connected appeal bearing RFA No.675/2024 on 28th
July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 2, 2025/ak