



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 676/2024**
KABIR SHANKAR BOSE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siuddharth Dutta,
Mr. Pratyush Singh and
Mr. K.R. Dipankar, Advs.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranav Pareek, Adv. for
R-1 & R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

CM NO.46990/2025 (Under Order I, Rule 10, CPC)

1. Reply be filed by respondents within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 20.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 18, 2026

vk