



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

RFA 675/2024, CM APPL. 57876/2024
CM APPL. 61137/2024, CM APPL. 29005/2025
CM APPL. 23291/2026
ESBI TRANSMISSION PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rishabh Tomar, Advocate.
Mr Siddharth Dutta, Mr. Pratyush
Singh and Mr. Kandarp Raj Dipankar,
Advocates for Intervenor/Applicant.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

4

+ RFA 676/2024, CM APPL. 57887/2024
CM APPL. 61138/2024, CM APPL. 37705/2025
CM APPL. 23349/2026
KABIR SHANKAR BOSE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Arvind Varma Sr advocate, Ms
Mahima Chauhan Ms Kritika Singh
Ms Sneha Archana Mishra Ms
Raghavi Shukla Mr Abhijeet
Advocates.
Mr Siddharth Dutta, Mr. Pratyush
Singh and Mr. Kandarp Raj Dipankar,
Advocates for Intervenor/Applicant.

versus

MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%



1. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that the Notice had been issued on their SLP to the Respondent No.1, 2 and 3 for 17.04.2026 and the matter is now listed for arguments on merits on 22.05.2026.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list for arguments on 16.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/va